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Healthy Louisiana

Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: December 2025

Effective Month: January 2026

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not 

included. J/K linkages are excluded.
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Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana

  Member Count

Enrollment Region Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

Capital 65,937 27,198 88,983 36,043 81,233 41,527 340,921

Gulf 56,418 43,901 74,986 54,994 93,230 36,720 360,249

North 51,753 37,797 72,636 27,610 73,267 12,501 275,564

South Central 71,643 38,473 120,809 37,639 77,675 20,844 367,083

Total 245,751 147,369 357,414 156,286 325,405 111,592 1,343,817

  Member Count

Enrollment Region Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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Effective Month: January 2026
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Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

Capital Baton Rouge ASCENSION       4,828 2,512 4,970 2,448 8,174 3,939 26,871

EAST BATON ROUGE 20,096 10,099 28,694 13,157 34,351 16,018 122,415

EAST FELICIANA   1,047 473 1,339 636 1,197 562 5,254

IBERVILLE       1,727 902 2,036 869 2,845 1,443 9,822

POINTE COUPEE 1,079 864 1,050 653 1,830 576 6,052

WEST BATON ROUGE 1,354 591 1,590 663 2,138 864 7,200

WEST FELICIANA   517 192 594 256 596 200 2,355

Total 30,648 15,633 40,273 18,682 51,131 23,602 179,969

North Shore LIVINGSTON       7,552 2,660 9,182 3,568 9,980 3,728 36,670

ST HELENA 590 191 1,035 210 485 235 2,746

ST TAMMANY 12,418 4,285 13,133 7,732 11,022 6,427 55,017

TANGIPAHOA       10,800 2,859 20,009 3,775 5,781 5,569 48,793

WASHINGTON       3,929 1,570 5,351 2,076 2,834 1,966 17,726

Total 35,289 11,565 48,710 17,361 30,102 17,925 160,952

Total   65,937 27,198 88,983 36,043 81,233 41,527 340,921

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

2 / 5



109A - Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish 109A Report - Page 3 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana

Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: December 2025 

Effective Month: January 2026

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not 

included. J/K linkages are excluded. 
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Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

Gulf New Orleans JEFFERSON 9,830 8,493 13,413 10,480 16,851 7,143 66,210

ORLEANS         18,692 13,610 22,697 19,625 24,305 12,509 111,438

PLAQUEMINES     692 539 938 739 1,411 630 4,949

ST BERNARD 2,202 1,695 3,875 2,548 3,551 1,438 15,309

EAST JEFFERSON 8,688 6,968 10,056 8,068 12,002 5,702 51,484

Total 40,104 31,305 50,979 41,460 58,120 27,422 249,390

Thibodaux ASSUMPTION       744 565 1,084 596 1,738 488 5,215

LAFOURCHE       3,382 2,429 5,549 2,595 8,246 1,655 23,856

ST CHARLES 1,964 1,289 1,850 1,846 2,121 1,553 10,623

ST JAMES 875 731 1,112 766 1,598 536 5,618

ST JOHN 2,663 1,636 2,926 2,321 2,982 1,578 14,106

ST MARY 2,962 1,961 4,583 2,496 4,372 1,268 17,642

TERREBONNE       3,724 3,985 6,903 2,914 14,053 2,220 33,799

Total 16,314 12,596 24,007 13,534 35,110 9,298 110,859

Total   56,418 43,901 74,986 54,994 93,230 36,720 360,249

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: December 2025 

Effective Month: January 2026

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not 
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Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

North Shreveport BIENVILLE       889 611 1,233 439 1,541 202 4,915

BOSSIER         4,644 3,984 6,096 3,495 9,182 1,498 28,899

CADDO           12,605 11,274 17,437 8,863 21,483 3,880 75,542

CLAIBORNE       744 552 1,175 450 1,105 181 4,207

DESOTO           1,337 1,037 1,843 875 2,584 375 8,051

NATCHITOCHES     2,318 2,134 3,408 1,079 2,311 652 11,902

RED RIVER       514 333 548 285 1,034 314 3,028

SABINE 1,357 1,047 2,109 827 1,248 430 7,018

WEBSTER         2,547 1,338 3,435 1,293 2,799 886 12,298

Total 26,955 22,310 37,284 17,606 43,287 8,418 155,860

Monroe CALDWELL         694 438 917 382 1,153 67 3,651

EAST CARROLL     438 275 1,326 187 585 59 2,870

FRANKLIN         1,354 1,298 2,473 802 1,946 232 8,105

JACKSON         590 433 688 409 1,714 145 3,979

LINCOLN         2,233 1,442 2,218 1,069 4,845 497 12,304

MADISON         1,042 511 1,845 337 526 119 4,380

MOREHOUSE       2,490 1,551 2,570 975 2,208 367 10,161

OUACHITA         11,979 6,975 17,011 4,087 11,979 1,904 53,935

RICHLAND         1,691 1,080 2,528 639 1,367 241 7,546

TENSAS           247 251 535 160 349 61 1,603

UNION           1,418 868 1,551 510 2,626 270 7,243

WEST CARROLL     563 337 1,631 423 641 98 3,693

Out-of-State 59 28 59 24 41 23 234

Total 24,798 15,487 35,352 10,004 29,980 4,083 119,704

Total   51,753 37,797 72,636 27,610 73,267 12,501 275,564

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

South Central Lafayette ACADIA           3,879 1,920 7,076 1,661 5,494 1,075 21,105

EVANGELINE       2,267 1,218 3,187 926 3,861 584 12,043

IBERIA           5,756 2,174 8,781 2,540 5,077 1,453 25,781

LAFAYETTE       14,096 6,820 18,745 5,856 15,039 4,338 64,894

ST LANDRY 6,538 3,833 9,537 2,603 10,639 1,808 34,958

ST MARTIN 3,534 1,744 4,745 1,432 3,493 931 15,879

VERMILION       3,411 1,752 5,356 1,675 4,389 1,223 17,806

Total 39,481 19,461 57,427 16,693 47,992 11,412 192,466

Lake Charles ALLEN           1,161 697 2,292 608 1,464 332 6,554

BEAUREGARD       1,843 973 3,567 1,279 1,937 580 10,179

CALCASIEU       8,494 3,948 25,449 10,093 5,156 3,624 56,764

CAMERON         65 37 280 89 65 28 564

JEFFERSON DAVIS 1,116 738 4,553 669 1,766 516 9,358

Total 12,679 6,393 36,141 12,738 10,388 5,080 83,419

Alexandria AVOYELLES       3,395 1,849 4,470 1,125 2,822 851 14,512

CATAHOULA 508 513 1,141 329 700 97 3,288

CONCORDIA       1,034 1,664 2,807 609 925 280 7,319

GRANT           1,419 785 1,774 517 1,279 268 6,042

LASALLE         941 396 1,094 403 1,161 116 4,111

RAPIDES         9,197 5,696 11,761 3,606 8,603 2,032 40,895

VERNON           2,087 1,284 3,110 1,198 2,795 526 11,000

WINN             902 432 1,084 421 1,010 182 4,031

Total 19,483 12,619 27,241 8,208 19,295 4,352 91,198

Total   71,643 38,473 120,809 37,639 77,675 20,844 367,083

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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